

**Triumph International Finance India Limited**

Oxford Centre, 10 Shroff Lane, Colaba Causeway, Colaba, Mumbai - 400 005.

Statement of Unaudited Consolidated And Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30th September, 2021

(Rs. In Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated						Standalone					
		Quarter Ended Sept 30, 2021 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended June 30, 2021 (Unaudited)	Corresponding Quarter Ended in Previous Year Sept 30, 2020 (Unaudited)	Six Months Ended Sept 30, 2021 (Unaudited)	Six Months Ended Sept 30, 2020 (Unaudited)	Year Ended March 31, 2021 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended Sept 30, 2021 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended June 30, 2021 (Unaudited)	Corresponding Quarter Ended in Previous Year Sept 30, 2020 (Unaudited)	Six Months Ended Sept 30, 2021 (Unaudited)	Six Months Ended Sept 30, 2020 (Unaudited)	Year Ended March 31, 2021 (Audited)
1.	Income												
a)	Revenue from Operations	19.40	5.26	15.40	24.66	30.77	327.76	19.40	5.26	15.40	24.66	30.77	
b)	Other Income	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
	Total Income	19.40	5.26	15.40	24.66	30.77	327.76	19.40	5.26	15.40	24.66	30.77	
2.	Expenses												
a)	Cost of materials consumed	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
b)	Purchase of stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
c)	Change in inventories of stock in trade	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
d)	Employee benefits expense	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
e)	Depreciation and amortisation expense	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
f)	Finance costs	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
g)	Other expenses	23.54	4.70	1.14	28.24	1.31	19.70	23.50	4.46	1.07	27.96	1.20	
h)	Investments Written off	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
	Total Expenses	23.54	4.70	1.14	28.24	1.31	19.70	23.50	4.46	1.07	27.96	1.20	
	Profit/(Loss) before Tax (1-2)	(4.14)	0.56	14.26	(3.58)	29.46	308.06	(4.10)	0.80	14.33	(3.30)	308.27	
3.	Tax expense	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (3-4)	(4.14)	0.56	14.26	(3.58)	29.46	308.06	(4.10)	0.80	14.33	(3.30)	308.27	
5.	Other Comprehensive Income												
a)	Items that will not be reclassified subsequently to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
b)	Items that will be reclassified subsequently to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
	Total Other Comprehensive Income(a+b)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
7.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (5+8)	(4.14)	0.56	14.26	(3.58)	29.46	308.06	(4.10)	0.80	14.33	(3.30)	308.27	
8.	Paid-up equity share capital (Ordinary shares of Rs.10 each)	750	750	750	750	750	750	750	750	750	750	750	
9.	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	(8956.71)	-	-	-	-	(8990.36)	
10.	Earnings Per share-												
a)	Basic	(0.06)	0.01	0.19	(0.05)	0.39	4.11	(0.05)	0.01	0.19	(0.04)	0.39	
b)	Diluted	(0.06)	0.01	0.19	(0.05)	0.39	4.11	(0.05)	0.01	0.19	(0.04)	0.39	

Notes:  
 1. The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 11, 2021.  
 2. The financial results of the company are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amendment Rules, 2016.  
 3. The securities and Exchange Board of India have cancelled the registration of the company as a Stock Broker.  
 4. Other Income includes dividend income of Rs. 4.27 lacs for the quarter ended 30th September, 2021 which has been accounted as per Form 26 AS. Further, it also includes interest on fixed deposits with ICICI Bank of Rs. 12.44 lacs which is subject to confirmation from ICICI.  
 5. During the quarter the company has debited the legal expenses pertaining to earlier years.  
 6. Figures for the previous periods/year are re-classified/re-arranged/re-grouped, wherever necessary.  
 For and on behalf of the Board of Triumph International Finance India Limited  
 Rakesh Khatke Director  
 Date: November 11, 2021

**TIVOLI CONSTRUCTION LIMITED**

CIN: L45200MH1985PLC037365

Regd. Off: 4th Floor, Raheja Chambers, Linking Road and Main Avenue, Santacruz (West) Mumbai 400 054.

Email Id : tivoliconstruction@yahoo.co.in, Phone No. 022 6769 4400/4444

Website: www.tivoliconstruction.in

**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE / CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2021**

(Rs. in lakhs)

Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended		
	30.09.2021	30.06.2021	30.09.2020	30.09.2021	30.09.2020	30.09.2021	30.06.2021	30.09.2020	30.09.2021	30.09.2020	31.03.2021	
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income from operations (Net)	0.28	0.28	0.37	0.56	0.93	1.64	3.03	3.05	3.23	6.08	6.74	12.98
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1.20)	(4.67)	(1.38)	(5.87)	(5.46)	(8.04)	1.30	(1.90)	1.23	(0.60)	0.07	2.67
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1.20)	(4.67)	(1.38)	(5.87)	(5.46)	(8.04)	1.30	(1.90)	1.23	(0.60)	0.07	2.67
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1.20)	(4.67)	(1.38)	(5.87)	(5.46)	(8.04)	0.97	(2.59)	0.91	(1.53)	(0.99)	(0.11)
Other Comprehensive income	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(1.20)	(4.67)	(1.38)	(5.87)	(5.46)	(8.04)	0.97	(2.59)	0.91	(1.53)	(0.99)	(0.11)
Equity share capital	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)						46.48						215.41
Earnings per share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)												
Basic & Diluted:	(0.24)	(0.93)	(0.28)	(1.17)	(1.09)	(1.61)	0.19	(0.52)	0.18	(0.31)	(0.20)	(0.02)

Notes:  
 1. The above standalone and consolidated results of the Company have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 11th November, 2021. The above results are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.  
 2. The company has single business segment, therefore, in the context of Ind AS- 108, disclosure of segment information is not applicable.  
 3. The above financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2021 were subjected to "Limited Review" by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.  
 4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and Company Website: www.tivoliconstruction.in.

FOR TIVOLI CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

Sd/-

RAKESH DESAI

DIRECTOR

DIN: 00152982

Mumbai

Dated: 11th November, 2021



**३० सप्टेंबर, २०२१ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि सहा महिन्यांकरिता अलेखापरिक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा उतारा**

(रु. लाखांत)

अ. क्र.	तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही		संपलेले सहा महिने		संपलेले वर्ष
		३०.०९.२१ अलेखापरिक्षित	३०.०६.२१ अलेखापरिक्षित	३०.०९.२० अलेखापरिक्षित	३०.०९.२० अलेखापरिक्षित	
१	प्रवर्तनातून एकूण उत्पन्न	७४२	४९५	६५१	१,२३७	१,९१०
२	कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर आणि अपवाददात्मक बाबीपूर्वी)	(५१५)	(६५६)	(७७९)	(१,१७१)	(१,६१४)
३	कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर आणि अपवाददात्मक बाबीपरश्चात)	(५१८)	(६५०)	(७६७)	(१,१६८)	(१,५७४)
४	कालावधीसाठी एकूण सर्वसाधारण उत्पन्न	(५१८)	(६५२)	(७६९)	(१,१७०)	(१,५७८)
५	समभाग भांडवल (दर्शनी मूल्य रु. १०/- प्रत्येकी)	१,२५८	१,२५८	१,२५८	१,२५८	१,२५८
६	प्रति समभाग प्रामी (अनन्य साधारण बाबीपूर्वी आणि परश्चात) (प्रत्येकी रु. १०/- दर्शनी मूल्याचे) मूलमूट आणि सौम्यिकृत (रक्कम रु.)	(४.११)	(५.१७)	(६.१०)	(९.२९)	(१२.५५)

टिपा:  
 १. सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लिगेशन्स अॅण्ड डिस्क्लोजर रिक्वायर्मेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन्स २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन्स ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्स्चेंजसकडे दाखल केलेल्या वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या तपशीलवार विवरणाचा वरील एक उतारा आहे. तिमाही/सहा महिन्यांच्या वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण विवरण स्टॉक एक्स्चेंजच्या वेबसाईट्स (www.bseindia.com/www.nseindia.com) आणि कंपनीची वेबसाईट www.mukandengineers.com वर उपलब्ध आहे.  
 २. वरील वित्तीय निष्कर्ष ११ नोव्हेंबर, २०२१ रोजी झालेल्या त्यांच्या संबंधित सभेत लेखापरिक्षण समितीद्वारे पुनर्विलोकित करण्यात आले आणि संचालक मंडळाद्वारे मंजूर करण्यात आले. वरील निष्कर्ष कंपनीच्या सांख्यिक लेखापरिक्षकांद्वारे मर्यादित पुनर्विलोकन केले जाण्याच्या अधीनही होते.  
 ३. कंपनीने तिच्या मुकंद लि. शी होणाऱ्या विलिनीकरणासाठी कंपनीने योजना याचिका राष्ट्रीय कंपनी विधी न्यायाधिकरण, मुंबई खंडपीठ (एनसीएलटी) च्या मंजुरीसाठी दाखल केली. योजना एनसीएलटीच्या मंजुरीसाठी प्रलंबित आहे. कंपनीने निबंधकांकडे एनसीएलटी चा आदेश दाखल केल्यावर निर्धारित तारखेपासून (१ एप्रिल, २०१९) योजना प्रभावी होईल आणि कंपनीने समाप्ताशिवाय विरसित होईल.  
 ४. व्यवस्थापन सातत्याने कोव्हीड १९ साधरोगामुळे त्यांच्या वित्तीय आणि प्रवर्तनीय कामगिरीवर होणाऱ्या परिणामांवर देखरेख ठेवून आहे. ह्या वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या मंजुरीच्या तारखेस अंदाज केल्यापेक्षा हा परिणाम वेगळा असू शकतो.  
 ५. आवश्यकतेनुसार मागील वर्ष/कालावधीसाठी आकडेवारी पुनर्गठित केली आहे.

संचालक मंडळाच्या वतीने आणि साठी

सही / -

आर. संकरन

संचालक

डीआयएन-००२८१३२

ठिकाण : मुंबई

दिनांक : ११ नोव्हेंबर, २०२१

**मुकंद इंजिनियर्स लिमिटेड**

सीआयएन: एल४५२००एमएच१९८७पीएलसी०४२३७८  
 नोंदीचा कार्यालय: बजाज भवन, जमनालाल बजाज मार्ग, २२६ नरिमन पॉईंट, मुंबई-४०० ०२१  
 वेबसाईट: www.mukandengineers.com ईमेल आयडी: mel@mukand.com



Regd. Office: 51/52, Free Press House, Nariman Point, Mumbai-400 021

Tel.No.: 022-2283 3355/6154 5100; Fax: 022-22049946; Email: rama@ramagroup.co.in;

Website: www.ramaphosphates.com; Corporate Identification No.: L24110MH1984PLC033917

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2021**

(₹ in Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2021	30.06.2021	30.09.2020	30.09.2021	30.09.2020	31.03.2021
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income from operations (net)	24,829.76	18,265.14	11,490.55	43,094.90	22,041.05	58,106.95
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)	3,103.82	2,684.64	1,536.72	5,788.46	2,438.55	5,665.16
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)	3,103.82	2,684.64	1,536.72	5,788.46	2,438.55	5,665.16
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items	2,271.91	1,991.17	1,129.82	4,263.08	1,786.67	4,210.93
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,229.66	1,979.40	1,110.94	4,209.06	1,738.46	4,173.10
Equity Share Capital	1,767.43	1,767.43	1,767.43	1,767.43	1,767.43	1,767.43
Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	18,660.68	18,660.68	14,841.44	18,660.68	14,841.44	18,660.68
	(As on 31.03.2021)	(As on 31.03.2021)	(As on 31.03.2020)	(As on 31.03.2021)	(As on 31.03.2020)	(As on 31.3.2021)
Earning Per Share (before extraordinary items) of ₹ 10/- each						
Basic - ₹	12.84	11.25	6.39	24.09	10.10	23.80
Diluted - ₹	12.84	11.25	6.39	24.09	10.10	23.80
Earning Per Share (after extraordinary items) of ₹ 10/- each						
Basic - ₹	12.84	11.25	6.39	24.09	10.10	23.80
Diluted - ₹	12.84	11.25	6.39	24.09	10.10	23.80

Notes:  
 1) The above result have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and were taken on the record by the Board at their Board meeting held on 11th November, 2021. The statutory Auditor have carried out a Limited Review of the Unaudited Financial Result for the quarter ended 30th September, 2021.  
 2) The Board of Directors have recommended an interim dividend of ₹ 1.20 per Equity share (12% on face value of ₹ 10/- shares)  
 3) Tax, including Deferred tax is accounted based on quarterly results and difference, if any, will be adjusted in the last quarter for annual tax/deferred tax.  
 4) The Statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 (IndAS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and the other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.  
 5) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Result filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com)  
 6) Figures of the previous quarter/period have been regrouped/rearranged, wherever necessary to make them comparable.

By order of the Board

For Rama Phosphates Ltd.

H. D. Ramsinghani

Chairman & Managing Director

DIN : 00035416

Place : Mumbai

Date : 11th November, 2021

**IndoStar Capital Finance Limited**

Regd. Office: One World Center, Tower 2A, 20th Floor, Jupiter Mills Compound, S B Marg, Mumbai - 400013, India

Tel: +91 22 43157000 Fax: +91 22 43157010 CIN: L65100MH2009PLC268160

Website: www.indostarcapital.com E-mail: investor.relations@indostarcapital.com

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2021**

(INR in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Half Year ended	Quarter ended
		30 September 2021	30 September 2021	30 September 2020
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Revenue from operations (including other income)	28,456	54,982	33,956
2	Profit/(loss) before tax	5,306	381	4,541
3	Profit/(loss) after tax	3,944	262	3,160
4	Total comprehensive Income (Comprising profit/(loss) after tax for the period and other comprehensive income after tax)	4,006	336	3,155